

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9352

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

27 August 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to community-based bronchiectasis services.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

Community Respiratory Service Mapping

- 1. Does your trust provide community-based bronchiectasis services?*
- 2. Does your trust provide services dedicated to complex bronchiectasis e.g. those with frequent exacerbations, or comorbidities?*
- 3. Does your trust provide community-based services treat complex respiratory conditions such as COPD, interstitial lung disease?*

High-cost drug propensity

4. Are the community service providers authorised to treat patients with any of the following drug types?

- Monoclonal antibodies*
- Nebulised or infusion polymyxins / aminoglycosides antibiotics e.g. Colomycin or Gentamicin*

• Other high-cost drugs

Resource utilisation

- 5. What is the total resource funding utilisation in social care for exacerbating bronchiectasis, in the last financial year?*
- 6. What/how much is funded from NHS budgets?*
- 7. What/how much is funded by social care budgets?*

Trust response:

This service is provided by the Specialist Community Respiratory Service (East Kent). Please contact them directly:

<https://www.kentcht.nhs.uk/service/specialist-community-respiratory-service-east-kent>